CH \$340.00 8661990

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425124

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Envestnet Asset Management, Inc.		04/20/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Envestnet, Inc.
Street Address:	35 East Wacker Drive
Internal Address:	24th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86619904	ADVISOR NOW
Registration Number:	4283138	EMPOWER YOUR PRACTICE
Registration Number:	2593459	ENVESTNET
Registration Number:	3900770	ENVESTNET ADVISOR SUITE
Registration Number:	4329197	ENVESTNET
Registration Number:	3943973	ENVESTNET PMC
Registration Number:	4191353	ENVESTNET VANTAGE
Serial Number:	86917921	ESSENTIAL ADVISOR
Registration Number:	3840614	M3 INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3658704	PERFECTING THE PORTFOLIO
Registration Number:	4598218	PMC QUANTITATIVE PORTFOLIOS
Registration Number:	4039680	THE NEW STANDARD FOR ADVICE
Registration Number:	3905926	UMA MARKETPLACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125693459

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0300

900403738

Phone: 3125691459

Email: ipdocketchicago@dbr.com
Correspondent Name: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3700 Address Line 2: c/o Melissa S. Dillenbeck, Esq.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	412336
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Dillenbeck
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa S. Dillenbeck/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Worldwide Trademark Assign Envestnet Asset Mangement Inc to Envestnet Inc#page1.tif source=Worldwide Trademark Assign Envestnet Asset Mangement Inc to Envestnet Inc#page2.tif source=Worldwide Trademark Assign Envestnet Asset Mangement Inc to Envestnet Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0301 WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, made as of this 2014 day of April, 2017, by

and between Envestnet Asset Management, Inc., ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the

laws of the State of Delaware, and Envestnet, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under

the laws of the State of Delaware.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks

listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to assign, all of

Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks as listed in Schedule A, together

with the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and

deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the United States and

worldwide, together with the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the said Marks.

Assignor authorizes the relevant Trademark Offices to record the transfer of the registrations

and/or applications for registration set forth on Schedule A to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this assignment to be

signed and executed by their duly authorized officers or agents on the date first written above.

Envestnet Asset Management, Inc.

Envestnet, Inc.

86521867.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0302

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Appln. No./	Reg. No./
		Filing Date	Reg. Date
ADVISOR NOW	Canada	1750609	
		15-Oct-2015	Cube / Addition
PMC QUANTITATIVE PORTFOLIOS	Canada	1648776	
		22-Oct-2013	Court of the Court
ADVISOR NOW	European Community	014764591	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		05-Nov-2016	
ENVESTNET	European Community	009470287	009470287
	F	25-Oct-2010	01-Apr-2011
ENVESTNET and Design	European Community	011082054	011082054
2.11,21 m.a. 2.13,81		30-Jul-2012	28-Dec-2012
ENVESTNET			20 200 2012
ENVESINEI			
ENVESTNET and Design	European Community	011082261 30-Jul-2012	011082261 28-Dec-2012
ENVESTNET			
ENVESTNET	India	2047223	ner e melalan delega kan kilo membagi dalah sebadak di proporting Giba memban sejam penerajah sebada
EIV EOTHET	maid	01-Nov-2010	
ADVISOR NOW	United States of America	86/619904	
AD VISOR NO W	Office States of Atmorfed	05-May-2015	
EMPOWER YOUR PRACTICE	United States of America	85/696796	4283138
EW OWER TOOK TRACTICE	Office States of Afficien	07-Aug-2012	29-Jan-2013
ENVESTNET	United States of America	75/830941	2593459
EN V BOTTIET	omica states of America	25-Oct-1999	16-Jul-2002
ENVESTNET ADVISOR SUITE	United States of America	85/079244	3900770
ENVESTIVET IND VISOR SOITE	Sinted States of Finierica	07-Jul-2010	04-Jan-2011
ENVESTNET and Design	United States of America	85/533169	4329197
ENVESTNET	omica states or range of	03-Feb-2012	30-Apr-2013
ENVESTNET I PMC	United States of America	85/104803	3943973
	0	11-Aug-2010	12-Apr-2011
ENVESTNET VANTAGE	United States of America	85/183828	4191353
DIVERSITIES VINVINGE	omed states of finite for	23-Nov-2010	14-Aug-2012
ESSENTIAL ADVISOR	United States of America	86/917921	11.7145.2012
Bookiling AD (1801)	omica states of America	24-Feb-2016	
M3 INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS	United States of America	77/908132	3840614
	The state of this indi	08-Jan-2010	31-Aug-2010
PERFECTING THE PORTFOLIO	United States of America	77/253958	3658704
		13-Aug-2007	21-Jul-2009
PMC QUANTITATIVE PORTFOLIOS	United States of America	85/919823	4598218
The second secon	Similar States of America	01-May-2013	02-Sep-2014
THE NEW STANDARD FOR ADVICE	United States of America	85/145912	4039680
The state of the s	C.III Canada OI / IIII OI IOU	06-Oct-2010	11-Oct-2011

86521867.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0303

Trademark	Country	Appln. No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
UMA MARKETPLACE	United States of America	77/916685	3905926
-		21-Jan-2010	11-Jan-2011

86521867.1

RECORDED: 04/26/2017

TRADEMARK